



## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between

## Managix: The Management Club of Satyawati College And LWT Business PVT LTD.

The purpose of this MOU is to identify a framework of cooperation and **Knowledge Partner in HORIZON' 24** partnership between both parties. This Memorandum of Understanding sets the terms and understanding between Party 1 and Party 2 to work together at various points and help in resulting fruitful collaboration for the mutual benefit of both parties.

**CLAUSE**: Should there be a dispute relating to any aspect or cooperation, it will be jointly resolved in a spirit of independence, and mutual respect and shared responsibility.

The following has been mutually agreed upon by the below-mentioned parties:

Party 1: Managix: The Management Club of Satyawati College, University of Delhi

Party 2: LWT Business PVT LTD

## The deliverables from LWT Business PVT LTD.will be:

- 1. 10 Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Ups.
- 2. Try to provide Case Study Materials.
- 3. Try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

## The deliverables from Managix will be:

- 1. **Learning while Travelling (LWT)** as the **ecosystem/knowledge partner** for the event.
- 2. **Details of the winners and participants** as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- 3. Endorsement of Party 2 through Party 1 official Instagram and LinkedIn handle (posts).
- 4. Presence of the Party 2 logo through Party 1 Handles & Sharing Party 2 product/service details with the student community/participants.

This MoU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of Managix: The Management Club of, Satyawati College and LWT Business PVT LTD.. This MoU shall become effective upon signature by a representative from Managix: The Management Club of, Satyawati College and LWT Business PVT LTD. and will remain effective until modified or terminated by the parties upon mutual consent.

In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials of both parties, the terms of agreement shall conclude at the end of tenure from the effective date.

Vishnu Choudhary President Managix Vishal Kumar Founder LWT Business PVT LTD.

Vishal Kumar